GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:954
ANSWERED ON:10.07.2009

6 THCPC
Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has appointed a Fast Track/Review/Anomalies Committee for revision of pay scales of certain categories of employees in connection with the recommendations of the Sixth Central Pay Commission;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the cases of the categories of employees referred to the Committee; and

(c) the details of the decision taken by the Committee in each case?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(@), (b) & (c): The Government has set up a Fast Track Committee to look into the issues relating to pay scales of Master Craftsmen, Yantriks in Coast Guards and the common category of Pharmacists after the implementation of Sixth Central Pay Commission’s recommendations. The Committee’s recommendations are under examination.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

